

102145353 112145353	
Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-24-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Rua Gerson Andreis, 2416 Distrito Industrial	Weatherford/Lamb,Inc. 515 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600 Houston, Texas 77027
Caxias do Sul, RS, Brazil Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipCorporationX Other - Limited Liability Company	Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipX Corporation – DelawareOther If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	***
Execution Date: May 3, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	
B. Trademark registration No.(s): 1,642,597	
Additional numbers attac	thed? Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jill A. McWhirter Jill A. McWhirter	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP 750 Bering Drive	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Houston, Texas 77057-2198	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge deposit account in the event the check is inadvertently omitted, or the amount is insufficient
TRNE 00000257 012508 1642597	8. Deposit account number: 01-2508 (ref. WCOS:054)
	g USS, Fills SPA''E
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. (1)	
Jill A. McWhirter Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002537 FRAME: 0467

01 FC:481



NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Irmaos Geremia Ltda. was merged into EVI do Brasil Industria e Comercio Ltda., which further changed its name to Weatherford Industria e Comercio Ltda., a Brazilian corporation through execution of the Amendment of Articles of Association of the company dated 10/27/98, filed with the Commercial Registry on 12/8/98 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having a business address at Estrada Ivo Afonso Dias, 338; Distri. Industrial – Sao Leopoldo, RS Brazil, owns, and has used, the trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth below (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"):

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK
1,642,597	GEREMIA & Design

WHEREAS, Weatherford/Lamb, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a place of business located at 515 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77027, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and registration thereof set forth above; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademark listed above be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the

Fébrica
Weatherford Ind. e Com. Ltda. - Rua Gerson Andreis, 2417 - Distrito Industrial - Fone: (54) 227.3033 - Fax: (54) 227.2323 - 95112.130 - Caxias do Sul (RS) - weatherford@weatherford.com.br
Escritório:
Weatherford Rio de Janeiro - Rua Sete de Setembro, 71 - 15° andar - Centro - Fone: (21) 242.0124 - Fax: (21) 509.6588 - 20050.005 - Rio de Janeiro (RJ) - terratek@gbl.com.br
Bassa:
Weatherford Macaé - Estrada Meiquiades Ribeiro de Almeida, 350 - Imboassica - Fone: (24) 773.6333 - Fax: (24) 773.6311 - 27920.340 - Macaé (RJ) - weatherford@weatherford.com.br
Weatherford Bahia - Quedra 08, lotes 01 e 02 Cia Sul - Fone: (71) 394.1791 - Fax: (71) 394.1724 - 43700.000 - Sinões Fihac@id. - weatherford.gweatherford.com.br
Weatherford Sergipe - Av. Augusta Franco. 1279 - Bairro Gelfiù Vergas - Fone/Fax: (79) 214.0227 - 49055.080 - Area(SE) - weatherford.aju@infonet.com.br
Weatherford Mossoró - Rodovia BR 304, nº 201 - Km 35 - Bairro Abolição - Fone: (84) 318.2233 - Fax: (84) 318.3636 - 59615.000 - Mossoró(RN) - weatherford.mossoro@weatherford.com.br



aforesaid Trademark, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and including the registration thereof as set forth above, nunc pro tunc effective October 27, 1998, and further, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by Assignee, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Trademark hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

> easterista Industria e Comercio Ltda. TARELLONZ By: Name: DANTE DE AZEV Title DIRETOR

D' SERVIÇO DE MOTARIAL DE CAXIAS DO SUL - R3 PUMBE MONTAURY (465-F 154) 221 6733

Raconhaço a(s) firma(s))

CRAILS DO S.L. da verdade.

> BRICHELE CAVALLE ESCREVENTE

Nossa intervenção, neste documento, refere-se, exclusion assinalado(s)

Escrevente

Fábrica Weatherford Ind. e Com. Ltda. - Rua Gerson Andreis, 2417 - Distrito Industrial - Fone: [54] 227.3033 - Fax: (54) 227.2323 - 95112.130 - Caxias do Sul (RS) - weatherford@weatherford.com.br Escritório:
Weatherford Río de Janeiro - Rua Sele de Selembro, 71 - 15° andar - Centro - Fone: (21) 242.0124 - Fax: (21) 509.6588 - 20050.005 - Rio de Janeiro (RJ) - terratek@gbl.com.br

Basas:
Weatherford Macaé - Estrada Malquiadas Ribeiro de Almaida, 350 - Imboassica - Fone: (24) 773.6333 - Fax: (24) 773.6331 - 27920.340 - Macaé (RJ) - weatherford.si@weatherford.com.br
Weatherford Macaé - Estrada Malquiadas Ribeiro de Almaida, 350 - Imboassica - Fone: (21) 394.1294 - 43700.000 - Simbas Filho(BA) - weatherford.siu@infonet.com.br
Weatherford Bahla - Quadra 08, lotes 01 e 02 Cia Sul - Fone: (71) 394.1791 - Fax: (71) 394.1227 - 49055.080 - Arcaeig(SE) - weatherford.siu@infonet.com.br
Weatherford Bahla - Quadra 08, lotes 01 e 02 Cia Sul - Fone: (71) 394.1791 - Fax: (79) 214.0227 - 49055.080 - Arcaeig(SE) - weatherford.siu@infonet.com.br
Weatherford Sergipe - Av. Augusto Franco, 1279 - Bairro Abofição - Fone: (84) 318.2233 - Fax: (84) 318.3035 - 59615.000 - Mossoró(RN) - weatherford.mossoro@weatherford.com.br
Weatherford Mossoró - Rodovia BR 304, n° 201 - Km 35 - Bairro Abofição - Fone: (84) 318.2233 - Fax: (84) 318.3036 - 59615.000 - Mossoró(RN)

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 06/24/2002 REEL: 002537 FRAME: 0469